Award Information Worksheet

- 1. Name of Award: Brattleboro Area Lions Club Career/Technical Award
- 2. Award not named in honor of a person

3. Kind of Scholarship/Award: Cash

Amount: \$500.00 awarded upon graduation

Frequency: Annually

Distribution of funds: Check to recipient

4. Eligibility: Gender neutral

Specific career goals: Career/Trade (see Miscellaneous section below)

Participation in specific BUHS/WRCC Activity: None required

Specific G.P.A. required: None - HS diploma only

Specific Human Qualities recipient should demonstrate: Willingness to work, career goal established, possesses skills necessary to work

5. **Selection**: **Where to apply**? Brattleboro Area Lions Club

P.O. Box 2165

West Brattleboro, VT 05303

Application attached

By whom is the final selection made? Brattleboro Area Lions Club selects the recipient from three (3) finalists selected by staff of Windham Regional Career Center and who present their needs in a 5-15 minute meeting in person (or via zoom) to Brattleboro Area Lions Club.

- 6. **Presentation of award:** Award will be presented at the WRCC Awards night in June
- **7. Financial Arrangements:** Brattleboro Areas Lions Club will deliver the check to recipient at Awards night or mail if the recipient is unable to attend
- 8. Trophies/Plaques: None
- **9. Miscellaneous comments/requests:** The purpose of this award is to provide funds to assist a new member of the workforce in the purchase of tools, uniforms and/or equipment that is required to begin employment. Funds could be used to help buy a car or work clothes or assistive devices. Funds could also be used to attend a short-term training program at a technical college of your choice. Applicants can explain their needs when they present to the Brattleboro Area Lions Club.